MAR. 8.2005_10:16AMHPLE =oft0:PTO ASSIGNME		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JMMERCE	
	= N	1 COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
	PATENTS O	NLY Attorney Docket No. 200403039-1	
I. Name of conveying party(ies): George H Forman Henri Jacques Suermondt James R Stinger		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	chedYes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 10/27/2004; 11/1 4. Application number(s) or patent nu	_	04	
		ication, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 10/974,278	Date Filed: 10/26/2004		
Confirmation No.: 5033	Additional numbers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Ann Jesus Name of Person Signing	Signature	Mar 08, 2005 Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail document to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet infor Mail Stop Assign Director of the US	ach this portion mation to: ment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office O Box 1450	

700160059

PATENT REEL: 015853 FRAME: 0747

Attorney Docket No: 200403025-1



P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

		_	C41 81	10/974,278
ling date:	10/26/2004	Арр	lication No.: _	
ontinuations etters Paten ay be grant atent.	in-part (C-I-P's), divisional, t, and any and all Letters f ted thereon or therefor; an	Patent of the United any reissues, 0	d States and o r reexaminatio	d any and all continuations, utes for said application for said fountries foreign thereto which ons, or extensions of said Letters
ountry, to b ne full end t xtended, as ssianment,	se held and enjoyed by firm of the term or terms for was fully and entirely as the and transfer not been mad	hich said Letters I same would ha e;	Patent respecti ve been held	name for Letters Patent in any ninees or legal representatives, to vely may be granted, reissued or and enjoyed by me/us had this
hat I/we hat an deliver all simprovement gal represe gegal procees C-I-P's, reissaverything pand enforce in any and cooperation	ve not executed and will a dispret that I/we will, each uch papers as may be not too papers as may be not too papers as may be not too papers and I/we agree aid invention(s) or improve the too papers and foreign application possible to aid HPDC, its and foreign application of the too papers and foreign application and assistance are paid by and assistance are paid by	the time a request excessary or desire aid Letters Patent to communicate ment(s), said appragres, to executes, to make all right successors, assignit, proper patent patent patents, HPDC;	is made, and value to perfect, to HPDC, its to HPDC, or lication and sale all disclaimentful oaths and is, nominees a protection for such may be income.	ntire interest herein assigned, and onfilet herewith, and I/we further vithout undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) or successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts id Letters Patent, to testify in any rs and divisionals, continuations, declarations, and generally to do not legal representatives to obtain aid invention(s) or improvement(s) surred by me/us in lending such
States and a patents on a any and all the United accordance	any official of any country applications as aforesaid, t Letters Patent for said inventions States which may be issument with the terms of this assi	or countries foreing issue to HPDC, ention(s) or improved and granted continued in granted continued in the continuent.	gn to the office as assignee of verment(s), including or as a resu	nts and Trademarks of the United of States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, uding any and all Letters Patent of all of the application aforesaid, in
	ther authorize and direct to stion now identified by the have been made known to	· attarnav Macket	MICETICIAN MINISTRA	the serial number and filing date of de set forth above as soon as the at and Trademark Office.
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/we here	eunto set my/our l	nand(s) and sea	al(s):
HOW	W FALM.	Date Assigni	nent Signed:	0-27-04
Inventor's Sign	enture (Seal)			Signed: 10-27-04
inventor's Typ	ed Name: <u>George H. Forman</u>		Date Application	Signed: /_/ /_/
State of	1	59.:		
County of) '	34		
nersonativ kry	this day of own or proved to me on the b assignment to be his/her free act	asis of satisfactory e	ppeared <u>Georg</u> vidence to be the	on H. Forman who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My complision explos:

Page I of 2

NO. 7814 P. 3

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200403039-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
He Daniel Comment	
thverifor's Signarifire (Seat)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Henri Jacques Suermondt	Date Assignment Signed: November (0, 2004) Date Application Signed: November (0, 2004)
State of)	
County of	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and of	, personally appeared <u>Henri Jacques Suermondt</u> who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing leed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Sedi) Inventor's Typed Name: James R. Stinger	Date Assignment Signed: October 27, 2004 Date Application Signed: October 27, 2004
State of)	
County of	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	, personally appeared <u>James R. Stinger</u> who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) \$5.3	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015853 FRAME: 0749